

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## 511 Mercer Street

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

**City Council Meeting** 

Date:

March 4, 2025

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of a Facility Use Agreement between the

City of Dripping Springs and Tiger Splash TAAF Swim Team related to

use of the Founders Memorial Pool for the 2025 swim season.

**Agenda Item Sponsor:** Taline Manassian

**Summary/Background:** The 2025 Tiger Splash Founders Pool Use Agreement includes minor

schedule updates and an applied administrative 10% discount.

Total Hours =  $159.5 \times 125/\text{hour} = 19,937.50$ 

10% Administrative Discount = (\$1,993.75)

Extra Lifeguard Hours =  $37 \times \$35/\text{hour} = \$1,295$ 

Total Fees for 2025 Season = \$19,238.75

Total Fees for 2024 Season = \$18,735.00

**Staff** Recommend approval of the 2025 Tiger Splash Founders Pool Use

**Recommendations:** Agreement.

**Attachments:** 2025 Tiger Splash Founders Memorial Pool Facility Use Agreement

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Execute the agreement.